SECOND AMENDMENT
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

INNOVATIVE DESIGN AND SHEET METAL PRODUCTS, INC.,
DOING BUSINESS AS
INNOVATIVE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Second
Amendment™) is made and entered into this 6 TH day of June, 2022, by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (*City”), and INNOVATIVE
DESIGN AND SHEET METAL PRODUCTS, INC., doing business as INNOVATIVE
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT, a Delaware Corporation authorized to do business in -
California (“Contractor”), with respect to the following: '

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 27, 2021, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Services Agreement for Police Vehicles Equipment, Installation and Removal Services.

WHEREAS, on or about May 19, 2022, City and Contractor entered into that certain First -
Amendment to Services Agreement for Police Vehicles Equ1pment Installation and Removal
Services to increase the compensation,

WHEREAS, City and Contractor would like to further increase the annual compensation
by an additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) annually for the term ending
September 30 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are mcolporated
herein by this reference, City and Company agree as follows:

L. Section 3, Compensation is amended to increase the annual compensation by an
additional One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for a revised total of Five Hundred
Fifty Thousand Dollars (§550,000), annually for the term ending September 30, 2024, for a total
contact amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000).

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall 1emam in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Services Agreement for Police Vehicles Equipment, Installation and Removal Services, to be
duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a charter city
and municipal corporation,

By:

City Manager

ATTEST:

By:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

Chief Final{Ej:ZiiQF/cf'l/e/r

By:

APPROVED 4% TO FORM:

By: U

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

CA #20-1249 2 RMS 06/02/22
WRe-citylawdeycom\WPDOCS\DO18\PO39Y00653638.DOC

INNOVATIVE DESIGN AND SHEET
METAL PRODUCTS, INC., doing business as
INNOVATIVE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT,
a Delaware corporation authorized to do
business in California

By\“\\)%;’;ﬁj{
Pt‘int\a\d Namezwm

Title:@(%\w\é(
By: %‘/Lﬂ )% M/

Printed Name: ghﬂh KU}L/W
Title: () W ¥” 7

S




